# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Member

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amgen SF, LLC	08/13/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amgen Inc.
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1799

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10387217

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9254725000

Email: mrvanegas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor Lobby

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta R. Vanegas

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AmgenSF-AmgenInc Certif. of Member#page1.tif source=AmgenSF-AmgenInc Certif. of Member#page2.tif source=AmgenSF-AmgenInc Certif. of Member#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0477

500025125

H \$40.00

# CERTIFICATE OF MEMBER OF AMGEN SF, LLC

August 13, 2004

This Certificate of Member is being delivered pursuant to Section 3.01 of that certain Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement of Arrow Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company now known as Amgen SF, LLC (the "Company") entered into by Amgen Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the sole equity member (the "Member"), effective as of March 22, 2004.

The undersigned officer of Member hereby certifies that, effective as of the date hereof, Roger M. Perlmutter is hereby appointed as a member of the Board of Managers of the Company, to serve in such capacity until his successor is duly appointed and qualified, or until his earlier death, resignation or removal.

[Signature Page Follows]

OCM81296 t

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0478 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Member as of the date first written above.

AMGEN INC.

By:

David J. Scon

Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

OC/681296.1

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0479

# State of California hereby swear (or affirm) that the attached reproduction maen SF, LLC. is a true, correct and complete photocopy of a document in my possession. P. S. FISCHER Commission # 1338439 Notzry Public - California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on San Maten County My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2005 personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** · Though the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document Copy** Title or Type of Document: Cestificate of Member of Amgen SF, LLC. Document Date: Angust 13,2004 Identifying No.: No. of Pages: \_\_\_2 Signer(s) or Issuing Agency: Capacity Claimed by Custodian ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney ☐ Trustee ☐ Business Proprietor or M ☐ Corporate Officer — Title: SVP Research , Site Leader ☐ Business Proprietor or Manager Top of thumb here ☐ University or School Officer — Title: ☐ Governmental Officer or Agent — Title: Other: Custodian Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA COPY CERTIFICATION BY DOCUMENT CUSTODIAN

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0480

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Prod. No. 5911

**RECORDED: 03/28/2005** 

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9950 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402